

Michael A. Paquette Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

> 11901 Branchwater Street Fredericksburg, VA 22407 <u>CinC@SUVCW.org</u>



Special Order #3 Series 2021-2022 2 January 2022

Appointment of a Board of Inquiry

1. A Board of Inquiry is hereby appointed to investigate alleged abuse of authority and possible violations of the Constitution and Regulations of the Order by Officers of the Department of Colorado and Wyoming.

2. The Board of Inquiry will be composed of the following Brothers: Donald E. Darby, PCinC; David V. Medert, PCinC; and D. Michael Beard, PDC.

3. All Brothers shall cooperate with the Board of Inquiry and provide all documents, correspondence, email, and materials requested by the Board.

4. The Board of Inquiry will report its findings and any recommendations to the Commander-in-Chief no later than 28 February 2022.

Ordered this 2nd Day of January, 2022

Muchaela Paquete

Michael A. Paquette Commander-in-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest: Jonathan C. Davis Jonathan C. Davis National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War